Broward County

Legislation Details

File #: 20-893 Version: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Urban Planning Division
On agenda: 5/19/2020 Final action: 5/19/2020
Title: A. MOTION TO REAFFIRM AND MODIFY sole brand, sole source standardization of Environmental

Systems Research Institute, Inc. (ESRI), for the ArcGIS suite of Geographic Information Systems
software, licensed application software products, subscription services, associated professional
services, and maintenance support including new releases and upgrades for the Planning and
Development Management Division, enterprise-wide Broward County Geographic Information
System.

ACTION: (T-11:44 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioners Bogen, Fisher, Rich and Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative
telephonically.

B. MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to Master Agreement Between ESRI and Broward
County for continued licensing and related services for ESRI’'s Geographic Information System
software, to extend the term of the Master Agreement, including the License Agreement, Enterprise
License Agreement, Enterprise Advantage Program, and Professional Services Agreement, through
October 31, 2025, and to increase the not-to-exceed amount by $10,187,000 from $6,568,000 to
$16,755,000 expanding general GIS user capacity and services, including emergency management
operations, and Port, Aviation, and Water and Wastewater operations; and authorize the Mayor and
Clerk to execute same.

ACTION: (T-11:44 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioners Bogen, Fisher, Rich and Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative
telephonically.

Sponsors:
Indexes: Established Commission Goals
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - Amendment #2, 3. Exhibit 3 - Vendor Price
Verification, 4. Exhibit 4 - Sole Source Justification (2012), 5. Exhibit 5 - Standardization

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broward County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

